Commonwealth Of Massachusetts
Alcoholic Beverages Control Commission
L 95 Fourth Street, Suite 3
Jean M. Lortaio, 2oa Chelsea, MA 02150-2358

Commission Chairman

2020
Retail License Renewal

License Number: 00052-CL-0656 Municipality: MARBLEHEAD

License Name :  Eastern Yacht Club License Class: Seasonal

DBA : Eastern Yacht Club License Type: Club

Premise Address: 42-44 Foster Street Marblehead, MA License Category: All Alcoholic Beverages
‘ 01945-3637

Manager: Jeffrey Wargo

| hereby certify and swear under penalties of perjury that:

1.1 am authorized to sign this renewal pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 138;
2. The renewed license is of the same class, type, category as listed above;
3. The licensee has complied with all laws of the Commonwealth relating to taxes; and

4. The premises are now open for business (if not, explain below).

e 3 % f/)o//u

Date

W

Additional Information:

o TELEPHONE: (617)727-3040 " FAX: (617)727-1258 http/iwww.mass.gov/abece



<
AN,

©

A
I
C-I
lu?

2

d L
o
%,

«\6‘. y - ¢
‘90'?§$Acuus.€-<§z
L

Jean M. Lorizio, Esq.
Commission Chairman

License Number:
License Name :
DBA :

Premise Address:

Manager:

Commonwealth Of Massachusetts

Alcoholic Beverages Control Commission
95 Fourth Street, Suite 3
Chelsea, MA 02150-2358

2020

Retail License Renewal

00040-CL-0656
Dolphin Yacht Club Inc
Dolphin Yacht Club

17 Allerton Place Marblehead, MA 01945

Ken Martin

Municipality: MARBLEHEAD
License Class: Seasonal

License Type: Club

License Category: All Alcoholic Beverages

| hereby certify and swear under penalties of perjury that:

1. I am authorized to sign this renewal pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 138;

2. The renewed license is of the same class, type, category as listed above;

3. The licensee has complied with all laws of the Commonwealth relating to taxes; and

4. The premises are now open for business {if not, explain below).

N

%M

e /5/ /u[//g

Date

Additional Information:

@ TELEPHONE: (617)727-3040

FAX: (617)727-1258

http/fwww.mass.gov/abee




TOWN OF MARBLEHEAD

AGREEMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER AT RISK SERVICES

OWNER - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AGREEMENT
ELBRIDGE GERRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CONTRACT AMENDMENT
NO. 1
WHEREAS, the Town of Marblehead acting by and through the Elbridge Gerry
Elementary School Building Committee (“Owner”) and Gilbane Building Company
(the “Construction Manager” or “CM”), (collectively, the “Parties”) entered into an
Owner-Construction Manager Agreement (the "Contract”) for Construction
Management Services relative to the Elbridge Gerry Elementary School Project

(the “Project”) on November 20, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the contract to authorize the Construction
Manager to undertake early project enabling work; acm abatement, building
demolition work, and limited work associated with project requirements as
defined in the contract prior to the establishment of the GMP as referenced in

Article 4.1.2 of the Agreement for an agreed increase amount of $1,415,368; and

WHEREAS, acm abatement and demolition work s further defined in

Recommendation To Award (RTA) BP 02, Exhibit A; and

C:\Users\David\Dropbox {Leftfield)\\Gerry School\2 - Contracts\3_CM\3_Amendments\Amendment #1_ACM_Demo_CCIP.doc



WHEREAS, on January 16, 2020, the CM provided the Elbridge Gerry
Elementary School Building Committee a presentation regarding an alternative
insurance program that could be provided by the CM. Said insurance program
presented was a CCIP, a Contractor Control Insurance Program; please see
attached Exhibit B. As a result of this presentation, the Elbridge Gerry Building

Committee approved the use of a Contractor Control Insurance Program; and

WHEREAS, on February 27, 2020, the Elbridge Building Committee approved

Gilbane amendment #1; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants

contained in this Amendment, and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties,
intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

(1) Owner will compensate Gilbane Building Company for services

related to early project enabling work, acm abatement, building

demolition work, and limited work associated with project

requirements as defined above, which will be tracked as “cost of

the work.”

(2) The project will utilize a Contractor Controlled Insurance
Program.

(3) The CM Agreement contract value shall be adjusted according
to Exhibit C.

C:\Users\David\Dropbox (Leftfield)\Gerry School\2 - Contracts\3_CM\9_Amendments\Amendment #1_ACM_Demo_CCIP.doc



The Preconstruction Services Fee, the General Conditions
Amount, and the Construction Manager's Fee as listed in the
Agreement and subsequent amendments shall remain

unchanged by this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Contract

Amendment No. 1 to be executed as of the date set forth above.

Owner Construction Manager
Jackie Belf-Becker Michael O'Brien
(print name) (print name)
Chair — BOS Vice President
(print title) (print fitle)

Digitally signed by Michael A. O'Brien
. \ps s DN'C=US, E=mobrien@giibaneco.com.
Michael A. O'Brien o=cibsne suiing Company. CN=Michael
. A, OBrien

Dale:2020.03.09 14:31:10-04'00°

date:

(signature)

(signature)

. 2020 dater Mar-9th o454

C:\Users\David\Dropbox (Leftfield)\Gerry School\2 - Contracts\3_CM\9_Amendments\Amendment #1_ACM_Demo_CCIP.doc



EXHIBIT A

January 28, 2020

Town of Marblehead School Building Committee
School Department

9 Widger Road

Marblehead, MA 01945

Attm: Mr. David Harris (Building Committee Chair)

Ref:  New Marblehead Elementary School
Marblehead, Massachusetts

Sub:  Bid Package #02A ~ Demolition & Abatement
Recommendation to Award

Mr. Harris,

Enclosed, please find a copy of the bid comparison for this work. Based on our evaluation of the bids
received, Gilbane Building Company recommends the total amount of One Million Three Hundred
Seventy Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,377,216.00) for the
Demolition and Abaterent Bid Package, which includes the subcontract amount of One Million Three
Hundred Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,360,885.00)

be awarded to Select Demo Services, LLC of Salem, NH, and the amount of Sixteen Thousand Three
Hundred Thirty One Dollars and Zero Cents ($16,331.00) for the Gilbane Building Company
Subguard Program (Contractor Default Insurance). This recommended subcontract amount compares
to our budget estimate amount of $1,266,763.00.

Recommended Amount Breakdown:

»  Select Demo Services, LLC. Subcontract Amount: $1,360,885.00
» Contractor Default Insurance Amount ($1,360,885.00 * 1.2%): $  16,331.00
» Total Recommended Amount: $1,377,216.00

In addition to the above contract amount, we offer the following alternates for your review and
consideration. Please initial your response,

Accept Reject Hold

v

e Alternate #1; Provide the added cost to complete the removal and disposal )
of the existing building foundations and slabs-on-grade as a 2* separate
Mobilization. ADD: $7,500.00

Gilbane Building Company | 10 Channel Center Street, Suite 100, Boston, MA 022101 Tel. 617 478,3300 | Fax 617 478.3301



Accept Reject Hold
e

o Alternate #2; Provide the added cost to provide temporary storefront
door and window infills at all locations in the foundation wall identified in
Detail 2 on Drawing UB D2.0. ADD: $2,900.06

*Above alternate pricing does not account for the Project’s CDI Program
P $4 7 4

If you concur with this recommendation, please forward a letter of approval. This authorization will
allow Gilbane Building Company to enter into a subcontract agreement with Select Demo Services,
LLC. A fully executed copy of this subcontract will be forwarded to the Marblehead School District as
soon as possible. Should you have any questions or desire additional information, do not hesitate to
call.

Sincerely yours,
GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY Approved by:

Mr. David Harris
Building Committee Chair

Faal ﬁ%&/éﬂ/

Paul J. Ruggieri Date:
Chief Purchasing Agent |

Ce: Purchasing M. Mallet 1 McCoy File

/?c’ g m«sﬁw{/é«" A g/ -

e "‘) « y

ﬂ? d'fxﬁ/ d/§45”W£K,éffﬁw e

/ ‘/*Z‘ ? "71’7 gf/tj"?

f”%&}lzgv e el
; ,

) 7oA 7
~j’l:a,§,ﬁ/<ﬁq FH ALy

Gitbane Building Company | 10 Channel Center Street, Suite 100, Boston, MA 022101 Tel. 617 478.3300 | Fax 617 478.3301



GBCo. PROJECT No. JOBTUBERBRF 024 - Demolition Abalement

8P 024 - Damolivion Abutement

Bid Comp Report
Marblehead - Elbridpe Gervy School (Project No. 8709); BP 02A - Buliding Demoliticn and Abarement

0L Demolidan SELECT BEMO SERIVCES] HorthStar SER Carporation’ ] SMI Demotition,tnc,
Company,fnc, e Contrasting : : R

Origtuat Froposd Amosng $1,168,000.60 TLIASI0.44 $1525.060.98 $1799,600.00 TRt |
Ve 51 Supplement 11 - VES Vi s T
Fowr-0id Sugplement 1 VER ¥Ey e W
Fart-53d Sappiement 42 VES Yis Ko w0
Pacr-61d Supplement 83 S Ty G 2
 foet-bid Supptcaseal 93 YES YES o [ B
Thin poogn inclides the fallosving conified MAE safor WHE pacpsen T o o 4 =) TaE%
SECTION 08 « UNTY PRICES. 3 : 3 B
Hearore peckaze. irimpart amd dispeve ol izsendte <B' LA $50.00 522500 T3 en $I508
Serwises package, {port sl dpaie of Tnie pipe s (LT - 3568
Mpwies ¢ LKARE. 1FT0SpOr g Guger o IR paaeks (S5 ) ) Y760 STan £1L00 31500
Hymore PAAgr, Ao e 3G ispate sl 21beaascracainlng e Jonr el 315000 ¥Sidio 5268.00 SRR
e s parkage, trinspar and niaie of 32Be At vt g maree (oo an favodrom {TOR] 13008 ) $37550 5000 R
Wty package, [CHsDOr 30d diperse O hrbestns Camuning pige Tesvanoi, (L1 1200 40 33500 SiRGD i
Rermer's packsgy. trarepert and Sipase of widestus-canizinlng feupdatian ¢ aepprosting. TN 115008 114590 327500 SIST06 yrasar
Hrsnove poekage, 1 snapart nd Gipose of ssbestonTontaior rael Arsiing (perimeter § peocirsoensd (LF) 1680 [y
Bemaer paskige. Pnspant wil Gipacs af MU /By Wl Il 515600 Lighuo $276.00 535300 116500
Rehov. PIshags, LAnspars g diepore of PCR Buildlisg materisiy (L, hrich tovbrete, Chlil 1.t (T HIRE YELET) 3100000 BN 577 750m |
[ EUF PLENENT UHTY PRICES ': T

o prckage, frorapr? nd diaer of pdm\rumzm\l:lmru’hi ol 4 fDewrs 85006
Remove seckage, U3ipert snd dispuse 91 get Foivdo somtaminaicd saff {3/ Tor) 00
Fentinrs pacaags (anzparl and Sk o 1196 Rl g 7” (VT 11909
Wermno Baciagh. Wanspart and GEpese Al 13mans pipes <6 (LF) 37598
Disgows nd remoral 3f ACM o tike and mtsiie | layes (37) Tise
Doiniss i wed roiarat 67 AL M (s tHe 7 13268 - 2 )3ge 1SF) 50
Removai snd Sisposal of ACH crawl spate contro coanng {*uicd fuvadsvon sl [TOR] *32 wn miemum for pyerotewn impacted soils. $1304n 14800
SECTION 07+ S ERHATES - SR Y S " T 7 S T
ieries . 1 e dicare o A0 o 6 ConuBtet 1he Femoval 400 416541 oF Dhe Fstsing DURGINg (Oanditioms A Sbs-am g3 40 55 5 T eparcs SE000 730000 SEA00890 [ Ta0.00600
MobiuAwa NGLE}
Aitermste Vin (W) Inients e 208e o0t 10 Brovids lemporary rchunt Aaar and sandan (0ANS &1 kT 1GGAEans on the foaudstior, wall Weafisd in Drsatt 2 9,76000 §2.500.00 $¥5.005.00
o Deaviag, U8 D2.0.{(HOLD}

ADRITIONAL ALVERNATES REQURSTED X SUPPLEMERTS . S ¥
BEQUCT: Bisminafe xaw-cutring sbatement, 2nd dmonng ol pipe. inailation xad ¢hows at (6 23} raisining el scuTtans (HOLDY

1500060 58500

W]

4D Abssement of Upper bell Sarclronts”

XDV itk Khatement of exveriby puriotes walts with b1k paper & mastic: {QTY = 21855 |™

% DL Disposol of awer Befl Gymataruiet eXIenor sofE Tangite ponels ($4856]°"

XD, U Abateent of 3aditivnat 353 FT & Wt voder (2617 matticd PT (Lobiby, Main Holbvay, 150 iounge. CA 2961

AD1: L8 ADRewwat of 12x1 2 (hekblack mostit In G 33.5%

$10.000 63

$6.00000

A0D: Avatemment. of g befi <ovk haseds [~ Assuine (4

$1.500.64

11006 (A

“Rejeeicd

* Inchuded in Sunpiment 44 Bas Bi

SREAKOUT PRICE [Mnchided in Base Bid)

Abatzment aj 4,700 SF of black concrete coating # Upper Bell rawl Space

§48,745.60

Original fruposa} Aretint

{SFCTIOR T COST URERKTGWN Ampant) T ~ i
Faca! Materssl $150,000 06 000 RJA /A
Yeasi Soivs o 608 500 ) A
ots] Allowante « facioged on 8va Bid SuGn inan [ Ni&
il atoflation Goxt o 02180501 1500 $7265,006.00 WA NI
Touwd Bud 3142231044 192800000 31,799,008 80 $1.417276.00
Total Eronvied Ondne Maedesny 7,380 3,650 #I00 5,
ADDION AL TNFORMATION g = : X
Chrvers Expravner Aniiication Ratag. WEY 67 w3 075 113
The Fereun Bamicd Below eares<ats Chil Rejihe nas TErieed L Seranbs CA/SUBIONTACIOr AGTEEMEnt USGEs s #ar) Al The BIGBIIG dotwmeite 3prees Ut if Vi VS £ ve§ YE§
selected for awird By Gibane wik pkecuty The CM/SubloiTactar AZTEM« R WihGU exEeptions cxehsions quatificaions, S3riftrabans 200/at steralines, sod i
UMY to make £ a7 Dehat! of the :dd,

The pervor manice beat ompnrents thal he hos rrvicanid the (1T ancs FEGUIMOns per AR §.1 6] e Samgle CH7Suiamractas AFerse b3 lnciaed 35 Y6 VS VES 53 VEs
coxti v (ulty compli wolth same, 318 s su(poriaed ta make (s onbehall ol the Biadsr.
REVIKED FRICING INTORMEATIO! SR ( T

$TA88500.00 ST179,51044 $1.525000.00 1,799,800.00 10187000

o5t Bid Supplements 1,7, 3 BASE BID W/D ASDS

$LAT4000.00

KDD: Rull Abstement of mitvtior prrintes wals yiih "Black SEST & WAKIE: (QTY © 9.3 185F]

A0D: Lriposi of Usiver Belt ymmorivon rslecint <all trasile pancis { 43T

coilled FT {Laliby. Wato Hadlwiry, Teochers aunge, CR 24.5)

ABD, LB Abatecnent ot additirs| 359 £1 4 Mustat under 1251

140474500

 Post Bi Suppicanents 1.2 3 3/ ADUS, FINAL $1565.300.00
Fost 81 Suppleens § [Alecaates farioéed) 11.527,006.00 $1,360,805.00

FINAL REVISED PROPSQAL AMDUNT {BEVT & FIVAL) °

51,799,000.00

$1,129,510 44

£3,925,000.00

EheAaa

Oripinat Proposat Amount $1,368,000.00 11411,870.60

Privs Reviyions due 12 S00ps Revbow bectng, Pags 1 Supplements 14 1159,009.00 573 37458 S0.09 5091 3690
G0 Contrictar Dots ult Invuranes Pragrsm |1.2% of Finglr Rovited Propainl Amanrn) 18104 $i633
TOTAL RECOMMERDED AMOUNT £3.545324 $1,377.2%8

$1,264,761.80

CONTROL BUDGET

New Marbleheatf Elementary School



EXHIBIT B

David Saindon

Project Executive

LEFTFIELD LLC

225 Franklin Street, 26th Floor
Boston, MA 02110

RE: Gilbane Risk Management Proposal
11/22/2019
Dear Mr. Saindon

Thank you for the opportunity to offer Gilbane’s Risk Management solutions for the Elbridge Gerry Elementary
School project in Marblehead MA.

We believe the Contractor Controlled Insurance Program {CCIP) offers the best risk management solution for
our projects and our clients. The program provides $100 million in per project limits, generous coverage
terms, expert claims management, and seamless administration all at a competitive cost. Gilbane’s CCIP is a
guaranteed cost program; the proposed rate will not fluctuate with loss experience. The program also includes
completed operations coverage through the Statute of Repose.

Please feel free to contact me directly with any questions or concerns. Thank you for allowing us the
opportunity to present this proposal and | look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

Bany C. Manfpeds

Barry C. Manfredi

Risk Manager

P: (401) 456-5628

E: BCManfredi@GilbaneCo.com

cc; Michael Mallett, Michael Q’Brien




GILBANE’S APPROACH TO RISK MANAGEMENT

Gilbane believes in centralized risk management to support our operations. The Gilbane
Insurance Group was created to serve our clients, manage our programs, and ensure that each
project is protected with the appropriate coverage. This group of risk management professionals
spans several areas of expertise including underwriting, claims, and operations. More than half
of the group originated from construction operations in project management, procurement, and
client-side risk management.

Gilbane Insurance Group is focused on delivering the best insurance programs to our clients
from both a coverage and cost perspective. In addition, we know the success of our program is
contingent on superior administration, efficient claims handling, and clear communication.

Our CCIP Proposal includes these administrative and claim management services for Gilbane, all
enrolled contractors, and the Owner as an Additional Insured. The program extends for the
duration of the project plus the extended completed operations period of 10 years or the
statute of repose, whichever is less. In close collaboration with our broker, Alliant, and our
carrier, Zurich, we partner with all parties to expeditiously and effectively resolve claims. Our
clients can have as much or as little involvement in the claims process as desired, as claim
experience has no impact on the price of the program.

Gilbane ensures our CCIP’s pricing is competitive on every project. We continuously compare
our pricing against traditional insurance based on subcontractor rate sheets, as well as other
wrap up programs. Our thorough subcontractor prequalification process and project specific
safety programs afford us the ability to provide the most comprehensive program at a cost-
effective rate.

Gilbane’s Insurance Group will assist Elbridge Gerry Elementary School in all of their risk
management needs for the project. In addition to the above, we are also happy to place or
advise on project specific coverages. Please feel free to call on us as a resource with any risk
management questions or concerns.




COVERAGE SUMMARY

CCIP Coverage provides onsite General Liability, Excess Liability and Workers
Compensation Coverage, while DIC Coverage provides additional coverages for Gilbane
as required to meet the insurance obligations specified in the Owner / CM Agreement.

CCIP Coverage
e General Liability (Onsite Ongoing and Completed Operations)
e [xcess Liability (Onsite Ongoing and Completed Operations)
e Workers Compensation

DIC Coverage (required regardless of CCIP selection)
e General Liability (Offsite Gilbane Operations)
e Excess Liability (Offsite Gilbane Operations)
@ Workers Compensation (Offsite Gilbane Operations)
@ Business Auto Liability
e Pollution Liability

& Professional Liability
e E[Etc.




PRICING SUMMARY

We are pleased to offer Gilbane’s CCIP Insurance at the following rates, to be applied
to total Contract Value:

CCIP Pricing:

CCIP (GL, Excess, WC): $25.90 /51,000 CV
DIC {required regardless of CCIP selection) $1.60 /51,000 CV
Total Liability insurance Rate: $27.50 /51,000 CV

Gilbane Building Compony

Contractor Controlled Insurance Program

CCIP Analysis & Premium Indications

Total CV: $ 43,786,427
Estimated Payroll S 7,330,502
State: MA

Insurance Costs

WC Premium: s 147,560
WC TRIA: s 3,065
Estimated WC Assessments: s 21,893
W(C Surcharges: s 8,757

GL Premium: S 55,171

GL TRIA: s 1,314
Excess Premium: 5 123,040

$ 360,800

CCIP Adminstration, Claims s 65,680

Management, etc.

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

Per Occurrence
GL Deductible:
WC Deductible:

500,000
250,000

“w wn

133,063

$1,134,066

51,267,128




This proposal is based on the following parameters:
o Estimated Total Project Value: 543,786,427
o Estimated Payroll: $7,330,502
o Estimated Start Date: January 2020
o Estimated Completion Date: August 2021
o State/ Location: MA

Pricing is valid for 30 days from the date of this proposal.

Please note that while the rates proposed are applied to the entire construction value, it
is determined based on the insured exposure and associated premium need of the
enrolled parties. It is calculated as a percentage of total contract volume for ease of
billing, but the resulting premium is appropriate for the covered exposure only. This
approach mirrors how Gilbane pays its insurance carriers and is standard in the industry.

included within the CCIP proposal are all claims management and all administrative
costs.

Details of coverage and limits are outlined on the following pages.

Please note that the coverage summary on the following pages is subject to change
pending negotiation of the policy. The overall value of the available limits and the
intent of providing General Liability, Workers Compensation and Excess Liability
insurance will not change.




GENERAL LIABILITY

Carrier: Zurich American Insurance Company (Admitted)
A.M. Best Rating: A+ XV
Effective Date: 36 months from inception

General Liability Coverage Limits:

S 4,000,000  General Aggregate

S 4,000,000 Products/Completed Operations

S 2,000,000 Each Occurrence

$ 2,000,000 Personal & Advertising Injury — Each Occurrence

S 10,000 Medical Expenses

S 300,000 Fire Damage to Property Rented by You

10 Years Completed Operations Extension Period or Statue of Repose whichever is shorter

Deductible:
$500,000
Form # Form Tile Form # Form Titde
UGUIISL A LW Sanctions Exclusions Endarsement £G2417 Contractual Liabitity - Raitroads
UGM1193 A (W important Notice to Policyholders UoLIgSA Unintentonat Fallure to Disdose Hazards
O3 Catapiation of Premsum UGL1114 Named insured Endorsement
L0017 Cormmon Poticy Conditions UBLIITS Add Insured - Autornatic - Owners, Lessees or
Lo023 Nuciear Energy Liab, Exdl. Engt. {Brogd Form) Lontractors
RfA Various State Mandatory Forms will be inciuded as UGLLLTS A Asbestos Exdusion Endorsement
Required UGLL336 Combined Azeremate Deductible
UGLI3ISA Instatinvent Premum Schedule UGN, 1342 CW Lead Excluson Endorgement
UGUILS F In Witness Oause UGLISL7 Cotigction or Distribution of Matena! or information
LUGUBLT A CW Scheduie of Forms and Endorsements in Violation of Law Excusion
UGD310 A Common Folicy Declarations UGL1518 Broadened Named Insured
UGU1016 ¥nowiedge by Position or Department UGLLS20 ACW Premium And Reports Agreement - Compasite Rated
UGUDE3S Combined Azeregate Deductible Scheduie ficies - Cotrofied Insurance Program
CE0004 Comny! Genera! Liabiity Coverage Form UGLETS Tveo of More of Ow Policies
3 weiash
UGLL7L fungi of Bacters Exciusion _ UGLS15 CCW Fellow Employes Coveraze Endorsement
UGLDLILS Geners! Liability Supplaenental Declarations UGLIAL A CW ot R ATt C
’y " N o — Lo -
UGLED1306 Designated Project - Declarations UGLOI2 Notice of Error i Claim Reporting
UGUITES B 01715 Notfication of important Changes Relating 10
Terrorism Risk Insurance Act
IV v T R UGL767 8 01718 Cap on Losses for Centified Ats of Terrovism
St ployment Rested Tracooss Txtusions - UGIE320 Disclosure of Important information Relating to
CEa18s Total Poltution Exclusion with Building Heating Equip Terrorism Risk Insurance &t
- a0t Hosule Firg Eeceptions , GGLIZ00 A Joint Deferse - Wrap Up
CRILES Exciusion - Extenor inndation and Finish Systems
CGAYT Exciusion Contractors Profesgonal Lisbiaty WeLI30L B Camage 10 Project Bxcusion Endorsement
CH2a04 Waiver of Transfer of Rights of Recovery
UGLI305 A Umitation of Coverage ta Designated Project(s]
UGLIIE A Extended Comp Uperations - Desig d Project
Separate Aggregate Lmit - Pobicy Period and
Extendet Coverage Pericd




WORKERS COMPENSATION

Carrier: Zurich American Insurance Company (Admitted)
A.M. Best Rating: A+ XV
Effective Date: 36 months from inception

Workers Compensation and Employers Liability Coverage Limits:
Statutory Workers Compensation Coverage

$ 1,000,000 Bodily Injury by Accident

$ 1,000,000 Each Employee Bodily Injury by Disease

$ 1,000,000 Policy Limit Bodily Injury by Disease

Deductible:
$250,000
Form # Form Title
N/ Various State Mandatory Forms will be included
as Required
UGU4CE installment Premium Schedule
UGUDE39 Combined Aggregate Deductible Schedule
UWC3L5 A Classification Schedule
LWC320 A Schedule of Forms & Endt,
UWC321 A Named tnsured Schedule
UWCD314 A WC & Employers Liability Ins. Policy Info Page
UWCE322 A Supolemental information Page
WCoo0302 Designated Workplace Exclusion Endt.
WC390001 A WC and Employers Liab. ins. [n Witness Clause
WCS30002 Schedule of Insureds and Locations
UWC332 A Canceliation & Nonrenewat Endorsement
UWC332 A Knowtedge of Injury Endt.
UWC332 A Notice of Occurrence Form
UWC332 A Sobe Agent Endorsament
UWC332 A Uniintentional Errors or Omissions Endt
UWC255 B NY Large Deductible Endorsement - New York
WIC000303 C Emplayers Lability Coverage Endorsement
WC000310 Sole Propristors, Partners, Officers Endorsement
WCD00311 A Voluntary Compensation & Employers Endt.
WC000313 Waiver of Rights to Recavery from Qthers
WCD00415 Premium Dye Date Endorsement
WCOG04238 Terrarism Risk Insurance Program Reauthorization
Act disclosure Endorsement
WC000421 D Catastrophe (Cther Than Certified Acts of
Terrgrism} Premium Endorsement




EXCESS / UMBRELLA

Excess Liability Coverage Limits:

Excess Liability Coverage Layers:

$100,000,000 Occurrence / $100,000,000 Aggregate
Product / Completed Operations: $100,000,000 Aggregate

AM Beét

o ‘ Coverége' Limits
Carrier ‘Excess Layer. Rating , (Occurrencé / Aggregate)
American Guarantee & $25M XS
A+ / XV 25M/S$25M
Liability Insurance Company Primary / ? />
Starr | ity & Liabilit
arr Indemnity & Liability | ¢ vs o5m | A/ xiv $25M/$25M
Company
XL Insurance America and
Allied World Assurance S50M XS S50M | A/ XV S50M XS S50M

Company




Exhibit C

Elbridge Gerry Elementary School
SCHEDULE OF CM CONTRACT AND AMENDMENTS

CM Agreement AMENDMENT #1 AMENDMENT #2 AMENDMENT #3 Revised Confract
Descriptions of CM Services
Preconst'ruc(ion>‘swglrxlcé's T . $ 100,000 $ - . $ 100,000
Fee $ 942 520 $ - $ 942 520
General Conditions $ 3,045,256 3 - $ 3,045,256
Project Requirements $ - $ - $ -
Trade Contracts $ - $ 1,387,616 $ 1,387,616
CM Contingency $ - 3 27,752 $ 27,752
Totats $ 4,087,776 $ 1,415,368 $ - 3 - $ 5,503,144
1of1

C:\Users\David\Dropbox (Leftfield)\Gerry School2 - Contracts\3_CM\@_Amendments\Amendment 1



Black Cat

March 17, 2020
Dear Marblehead Board of Selectmen,
Amended letter of request for the 2020 Black Cat 10/20 Miler.

This is an annual request for permission to be able to utilize the streets of Marblehead
during the 9" Annual Black Cat 10/20 Miler on August 8, 2020 due to the current federal
mandates set upon our industry to flatten the curve of COVID-19.

The Black Cat 10/20 Miler will start and finish at B&S Fitness in Salem beginning at 8am.
The last runner in the 20 mile distance will be out of Marblehead by 11:30am at the very
latest.

The start/finish has changed so by the time runners get to MHD they'll be very thinly
spread. With the course changes the impact in Marblehead is a lot less than in past
years. (Map attached)

Proceeds from the Black Cat Race will be allocated to the Allie Castner Scholarship
Fund, Fit Girls Marblehead & MRS8.

We will be in contact with the Marblehead Police Dept. to organize road details. We
hope that you will continue to help support this great event as it will bring in runners from
all over the United States and beyond.

If you would like to address any questions or concerns, we can be contacted at 978-204-
8588 or events@bnsfitness.com

We look forward to hearing from you.
In good health,
Brandi Dion

Brandi Dion

Owner, Manager/Member, B&S Fitness Companies
10 Hemmenway Rd

Salem, MA 01970

(978) 204-8588

events@bnsfitness.com

www. bnsfitness.com www.bnseventmanagement.com

B&S = s 4 ¢

Fitness Programs



Kyle Wiley

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Wayne Arvidson <warvidson@outlook.com>
Wednesday, March 18, 2020 9:08 AM

Kyle Wiley

Jason Silva; Robert Peck

Cable TV Advisory Committee Resignation - ARVIDSON

To the Marblehead Board of Selectmen,
It is with deep regret that | announce my resignation from the Cable Television Advisory Committee effective at the
close of business on 31 March 2020. | am relocating to Arizona and will no longer be a Marblehead resident, therefore

ineligible to participate.

| am very grateful for the decade plus experience of serving on the Committee and hope that | was able to add value
through my participation. Thank you for the faith you placed in me with the original nomination and subsequent
selection for this role in the years that followed my first term.

| apologize for any burden this action places on the Committee. | have thoroughly enjoyed my duties, the team | have
worked with, and most importantly, the opportunity to serve the community | love.

All the best,
Wayne Arvidson

Wayne Arvidson

5 Washington Street
Marblehead, MA 01935
+1 781 990 3501 Home
+1 408 310 2020 Mobile



